MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2020 P.R.E. PAYMENTS & REFUNDS & DELINQUET (UNPAID)

FOR THE PERIOD 3/1/20 TO 2/28/21

YEAR PARCEL CNTY $ UNIT UNIT $ SCH DIST SD CODE
2016 24-145-000-0054-00 $ 318.75 CITY OF MUSKEGON $ 103.21 MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
2017 24-145-000-0054-00 $ 192.97 CITY OF MUSKEGON $ 67.38 MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
2018 24-145-000-0054-00 $ 65.67 CITY OF MUSKEGON $ 31.27 MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
2019 24-145-000-0054-00 $ - CITY OF MUSKEGON $ 12.81 MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
2019 24-175-000-0071-00 $ (9.30) CITY OF MUSKEGON $ (32.56) MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
2016 24-205-050-0007-00 $ (14.74) CITY OF MUSKEGON $ (32.64) MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
2017 24-205-050-0007-00 $ (10.05) CITY OF MUSKEGON $ (23.29) MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
2018 24-205-050-0007-00 $ (5.33) CITY OF MUSKEGON $ (13.95) MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
2019 24-205-074-0009-00 $ (40.29) CITY OF MUSKEGON $ (11.51) MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
2018 24-251-000-0246-00 $ (59.26) CITY OF MUSKEGON $ (16.93) MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
2019 24-251-000-0246-00 $ (26.01) CITY OF MUSKEGON $ (7.42) MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
TOTAL MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON $ 412.41 $ 76.37
2019 26-185-151-0017-00 $ (26.87) CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS $ (9.58) MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC 61020
2018 26-650-003-0016-00 $ (79.69) CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS $ (26.01) MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC 61020
2019 26-650-003-0016-00 $ (46.63) CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS $ (16.64) MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC 61020
2019 26-770-042-0030-00 $ (19.47) CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS $ (7.27) MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC 61020
TOTAL MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC - CITY MUSKEGON HTS $ (172.66) $ (59.50)
2018 27-107-300-0005-00 $ (85.76) CITY OF NORTON SHORES $ (314.17) MONA SHORES 61060
2019 27-107-300-0005-00 $ (44.81) CITY OF NORTON SHORES $ (171.14) MONA SHORES 61060
2017 27-295-000-0027-00 $ (14.74) CITY OF NORTON SHORES $ (53.05) MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060
2018 27-295-000-0027-00 $ (14.38) CITY OF NORTON SHORES $ (52.41) MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060
2019 27-295-000-0027-00 $ (8.30) CITY OF NORTON SHORES $ (31.18) MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060
2017 27-643-000-0010-00 $ (287.49) CITY OF NORTON SHORES $ (90.44) MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060
2018 27-643-000-0010-00 $ (204.34) CITY OF NORTON SHORES $ (66.87) MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060
2019 27-643-000-0010-00 $ (117.95) CITY OF NORTON SHORES $ (42.38) MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060
2019 27-850-000-0072-00 $ (38.23) CITY OF NORTON SHORES $ (14.28) MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060
2018 27-850-000-0072-00 $ (71.81) CITY OF NORTON SHORES $ (23.79) MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060
2017 27-850-000-0072-00 $ (104.08) CITY OF NORTON SHORES $ (32.95) MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060
TOTLA MONA SHORES PUBLIC - CITY OF N SHORES $ (991.89) $ (892.66)



2017
2018
2019
2017
2018

2017

2019
2019

2019

PARCEL

15-101-100-0008-00
15-134-100-0008-10
15-134-100-0008-10
15-134-100-0008-10
15-134-100-0008-10

TOTAL FRUITPORT PUBLIC - FRUITPORT TWP

10-290-000-0016-00
10-290-000-0016-00
10-290-000-0016-00
10-753-000-0013-00
10-753-000-0013-00

TOTAL ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC - MUKSEGON TWP

17-005-200-0001-00

TOTAL RAVENNA PUBLIC - RAVANNA TWP

09-004-400-0010-00
09-004-400-0011-00

TOTAL REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - LAKETON TWP

04-004-100-0002-10

TOTAL WHITEHALL PUBLIC - BLUE LAKE TWP

MULTIPLE
MULTIPLE
MULTIPLE

TOTAL NON APPLICABLE

TOTALS

R R o o o

@Ko B “ | R R AR A A o o

*a |

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2020 P.R.E. PAYMENTS & REFUNDS & DELINQUET (UNPAID)

CNTY $

(19.01)
(111.65)
(156.30)

(67.96)

(113.27)

(468.19)

(46.22)
(31.88)
(16.98)
(34.43)
(23.76)

(153.27)

11.52
11.52

(9.01)
(9.58)
(18.59)

(71.75)
(71.75)

(192.84)
(174.59)

(35.36)
(402.79)

(1,855.21)

UNIT

FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP

MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP

RAVENNA TWP

LAKETON TWP
LAKETON TWP

BLUE LAKE TWP

@Bl P v B B

HR|H P B PP

$
$

FOR THE PERIOD 3/1/20 TO 2/28/21

UNIT $

(66.53)
(405.64)
(561.95)
(237.86)
(396.43)

(1,668.41)

(166.76)
(116.70)
(64.64)
(124.24)
(86.94)
(559.28)

30.11
30.11

(37.55)
(36.49)
(74.04)

(26.80)
(26.80)

(3,174.21)

SCH DIST

FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC

ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC

RAVANNA PUBLIC

REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC

WHITEHALL PUBLIC

SD CODE

61080
61080
61080
61080
61080

61190
61190
61190
61190
61190

61210

61220
61220

61240



TOTAL

SCHS$ STATE $ BILL REC'D

$ 1,214.28 $ 4554 $ 1,681.78
$ 1,22520 $ 2757 $ 1,513.12
$ 1,250.92 $ 938 $ 1,357.24
$ 1,280.93 $ -8 1,293.74
$ (413.42) $ (4.65) $ (459.93)
$ (318.60) $ (103.15) $ (469.13)
$ (321.46) $ (70.32) $ (425.12)
$ (328.21) $ (37.33) $ (384.82)
$ (354.20) $ (5.76) $ (411.76)
$ (322.50) $ (8.47) $ (407.16)
$ (330.24) $ (3.72) $ (367.39)
$ 2,582.70 $ (150.91) $ 2,920.57
$ (191.92) $ (3.84) $ (232.21)
$ (325.26) $ (11.38) $ (442.34)
$ (333.06) $ (6.66) $ (402.99)
$ (171.22) $ (2.78) $ (200.74)
$  (1,021.46) $ (24.66) $  (1,278.28)
$  (1,400.18) $ (42.88) $  (1,842.99)
$  (1,433.76) $ (22.40) $  (1,672.11)
$ (149.24) $ (7.37) $ (224.40)
$ (209.16) $ (7.19) $ (283.14)
$ (214.18) $ (4.15) $ (257.81)
$ (831.78) $ (41.07) $  (1,250.78)
$ (849.24) $ (29.19) $  (1,149.64)
$ (869.60) $ (16.85) $  (1,046.78)
$ (336.11) $ (5.46) $ (394.08)
$ (328.24) $ (10.26) $ (434.10)
$ (321.49) $ (14.87) $ (473.39)
$  (6,942.98) $ (201.69) $  (9,029.22)




TOTAL

SCH$ STATE $ BILL REC'D

$ (633.65) $ (951) $ (728.70)
$  (1,488.60) $ (55.82) $  (2,061.71)
$  (1,488.60) $ (78.15) $  (2,285.00)
$  (1,510.20) $ (33.98) $  (1,850.00)
$  (1,510.20) $ (56.63) $  (2,076.53)
$  (6631.25 $ (234.09) $  (9,001.94)
$ (499.69) $ (23.11) $ (735.78)
$ (510.17) $ (15.94) $ (674.69)
$ (522.41) $ (8.49) $ (612.52)
$ (372.27) $ (17.22) $ (548.16)
$ (380.08) $ (11.88) $ (502.66)
$ (228462 $ (76.64) $  (3,073.81)
$ 708.82 $ 80.63 $ 831.08
$ 708.82 $ 80.63 $ 831.08
$ (600.94) $ (451) $ (652.01)
$ (294.91) $ (479 $ (345.77)
$ (895.85) $ (9.30) $ (997.78)
$ (630.73) $ (10.25) $ (739.53)
$ (630.73) $ (10.25) $ (739.53)

$ (192.84)

$ (174.59)

$ (35.36)
$ $ $ (402.79)
$ (15115.37) $ (626.91) $  (20,771.70)




