

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER

173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2020 P.R.E. PAYMENTS & REFUNDS & DELINQUET (UNPAID)

FOR THE PERIOD 3/1/20 TO 2/28/21

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>PARCEL</u>	<u>CNTY \$</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT \$</u>	<u>SCH DIST</u>	<u>SD CODE</u>
2016	24-145-000-0054-00	\$ 318.75	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 103.21	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010
2017	24-145-000-0054-00	\$ 192.97	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 67.38	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010
2018	24-145-000-0054-00	\$ 65.67	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 31.27	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010
2019	24-145-000-0054-00	\$ -	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 12.81	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010
2019	24-175-000-0071-00	\$ (9.30)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (32.56)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010
2016	24-205-050-0007-00	\$ (14.74)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (32.64)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010
2017	24-205-050-0007-00	\$ (10.05)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (23.29)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010
2018	24-205-050-0007-00	\$ (5.33)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (13.95)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010
2019	24-205-074-0009-00	\$ (40.29)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (11.51)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010
2018	24-251-000-0246-00	\$ (59.26)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (16.93)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010
2019	24-251-000-0246-00	\$ (26.01)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (7.42)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010
	TOTAL MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 412.41		\$ 76.37		
2019	26-185-151-0017-00	\$ (26.87)	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	\$ (9.58)	MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC	61020
2018	26-650-003-0016-00	\$ (79.69)	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	\$ (26.01)	MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC	61020
2019	26-650-003-0016-00	\$ (46.63)	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	\$ (16.64)	MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC	61020
2019	26-770-042-0030-00	\$ (19.47)	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	\$ (7.27)	MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC	61020
	TOTAL MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC - CITY MUSKEGON HTS	\$ (172.66)		\$ (59.50)		
2018	27-107-300-0005-00	\$ (85.76)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ (314.17)	MONA SHORES	61060
2019	27-107-300-0005-00	\$ (44.81)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ (171.14)	MONA SHORES	61060
2017	27-295-000-0027-00	\$ (14.74)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ (53.05)	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060
2018	27-295-000-0027-00	\$ (14.38)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ (52.41)	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060
2019	27-295-000-0027-00	\$ (8.30)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ (31.18)	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060
2017	27-643-000-0010-00	\$ (287.49)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ (90.44)	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060
2018	27-643-000-0010-00	\$ (204.34)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ (66.87)	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060
2019	27-643-000-0010-00	\$ (117.95)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ (42.38)	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060
2019	27-850-000-0072-00	\$ (38.23)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ (14.28)	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060
2018	27-850-000-0072-00	\$ (71.81)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ (23.79)	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060
2017	27-850-000-0072-00	\$ (104.08)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ (32.95)	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060
	TOTLA MONA SHORES PUBLIC - CITY OF N SHORES	\$ (991.89)		\$ (892.66)		

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER

173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2020 P.R.E. PAYMENTS & REFUNDS & DELINQUET (UNPAID)

FOR THE PERIOD 3/1/20 TO 2/28/21

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>PARCEL</u>	<u>CNTY \$</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT \$</u>	<u>SCH DIST</u>	<u>SD CODE</u>
2019	15-101-100-0008-00	\$ (19.01)	FRUITPORT TWP	\$ (66.53)	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	61080
2017	15-134-100-0008-10	\$ (111.65)	FRUITPORT TWP	\$ (405.64)	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	61080
2017	15-134-100-0008-10	\$ (156.30)	FRUITPORT TWP	\$ (561.95)	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	61080
2018	15-134-100-0008-10	\$ (67.96)	FRUITPORT TWP	\$ (237.86)	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	61080
2018	15-134-100-0008-10	\$ (113.27)	FRUITPORT TWP	\$ (396.43)	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	61080
	TOTAL FRUITPORT PUBLIC - FRUITPORT TWP	\$ (468.19)		\$ (1,668.41)		
2017	10-290-000-0016-00	\$ (46.22)	MUSKEGON TWP	\$ (166.76)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190
2018	10-290-000-0016-00	\$ (31.88)	MUSKEGON TWP	\$ (116.70)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190
2019	10-290-000-0016-00	\$ (16.98)	MUSKEGON TWP	\$ (64.64)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190
2017	10-753-000-0013-00	\$ (34.43)	MUSKEGON TWP	\$ (124.24)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190
2018	10-753-000-0013-00	\$ (23.76)	MUSKEGON TWP	\$ (86.94)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190
	TOTAL ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC - MUKSEGON TWP	\$ (153.27)		\$ (559.28)		
2017	17-005-200-0001-00	\$ 11.52	RAVENNA TWP	\$ 30.11	RAVANNA PUBLIC	61210
	TOTAL RAVENNA PUBLIC - RAVANNA TWP	\$ 11.52		\$ 30.11		
2019	09-004-400-0010-00	\$ (9.01)	LAKETON TWP	\$ (37.55)	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220
2019	09-004-400-0011-00	\$ (9.58)	LAKETON TWP	\$ (36.49)	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220
	TOTAL REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - LAKETON TWP	\$ (18.59)		\$ (74.04)		
2019	04-004-100-0002-10	\$ (71.75)	BLUE LAKE TWP	\$ (26.80)	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240
	TOTAL WHITEHALL PUBLIC - BLUE LAKE TWP	\$ (71.75)		\$ (26.80)		
	MULTIPLE	\$ (192.84)				
	MULTIPLE	\$ (174.59)				
	MULTIPLE	\$ (35.36)				
	TOTAL NON APPLICABLE	\$ (402.79)		\$ -		
	TOTALS	\$ (1,855.21)		\$ (3,174.21)		

	<u>SCH \$</u>	<u>STATE \$</u>	<u>TOTAL BILL REC'D</u>
\$	1,214.28	\$ 45.54	\$ 1,681.78
\$	1,225.20	\$ 27.57	\$ 1,513.12
\$	1,250.92	\$ 9.38	\$ 1,357.24
\$	1,280.93	\$ -	\$ 1,293.74
\$	(413.42)	\$ (4.65)	\$ (459.93)
\$	(318.60)	\$ (103.15)	\$ (469.13)
\$	(321.46)	\$ (70.32)	\$ (425.12)
\$	(328.21)	\$ (37.33)	\$ (384.82)
\$	(354.20)	\$ (5.76)	\$ (411.76)
\$	(322.50)	\$ (8.47)	\$ (407.16)
\$	(330.24)	\$ (3.72)	\$ (367.39)
\$	2,582.70	\$ (150.91)	\$ 2,920.57
\$	(191.92)	\$ (3.84)	\$ (232.21)
\$	(325.26)	\$ (11.38)	\$ (442.34)
\$	(333.06)	\$ (6.66)	\$ (402.99)
\$	(171.22)	\$ (2.78)	\$ (200.74)
\$	(1,021.46)	\$ (24.66)	\$ (1,278.28)
\$	(1,400.18)	\$ (42.88)	\$ (1,842.99)
\$	(1,433.76)	\$ (22.40)	\$ (1,672.11)
\$	(149.24)	\$ (7.37)	\$ (224.40)
\$	(209.16)	\$ (7.19)	\$ (283.14)
\$	(214.18)	\$ (4.15)	\$ (257.81)
\$	(831.78)	\$ (41.07)	\$ (1,250.78)
\$	(849.24)	\$ (29.19)	\$ (1,149.64)
\$	(869.60)	\$ (16.85)	\$ (1,046.78)
\$	(336.11)	\$ (5.46)	\$ (394.08)
\$	(328.24)	\$ (10.26)	\$ (434.10)
\$	(321.49)	\$ (14.87)	\$ (473.39)
\$	(6,942.98)	\$ (201.69)	\$ (9,029.22)

<u>SCH \$</u>	<u>STATE \$</u>	<u>TOTAL BILL REC'D</u>
\$ (633.65)	\$ (9.51)	\$ (728.70)
\$ (1,488.60)	\$ (55.82)	\$ (2,061.71)
\$ (1,488.60)	\$ (78.15)	\$ (2,285.00)
\$ (1,510.20)	\$ (33.98)	\$ (1,850.00)
\$ (1,510.20)	\$ (56.63)	\$ (2,076.53)
\$ (6,631.25)	\$ (234.09)	\$ (9,001.94)
\$ (499.69)	\$ (23.11)	\$ (735.78)
\$ (510.17)	\$ (15.94)	\$ (674.69)
\$ (522.41)	\$ (8.49)	\$ (612.52)
\$ (372.27)	\$ (17.22)	\$ (548.16)
\$ (380.08)	\$ (11.88)	\$ (502.66)
\$ (2,284.62)	\$ (76.64)	\$ (3,073.81)
\$ 708.82	\$ 80.63	\$ 831.08
\$ 708.82	\$ 80.63	\$ 831.08
\$ (600.94)	\$ (4.51)	\$ (652.01)
\$ (294.91)	\$ (4.79)	\$ (345.77)
\$ (895.85)	\$ (9.30)	\$ (997.78)
\$ (630.73)	\$ (10.25)	\$ (739.53)
\$ (630.73)	\$ (10.25)	\$ (739.53)
	\$ (192.84)	
	\$ (174.59)	
	\$ (35.36)	
\$ -	\$ -	\$ (402.79)
\$ (15,115.37)	\$ (626.91)	\$ (20,771.70)